IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

JOEL JOHNSON.

Appellant,

vs.

JJ&V COMMUNICATIONS, INC., A NEVADA CORPORATION; SHARON WEED, INDIVIDUALLY AND IN HER CORPORATE CAPACITY; AND SHARON WEED, AS SPECIAL ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE ESTATE OF JIMMY R. WEED,

Respondents.

No. 46991

FILED

JUL 0 7 2006

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY CHIEF DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT JANETTE M. BLOOM

BY: Thomas & Hams

cc: Hon. Michelle Leavitt, District Judge Leonard I. Gang, Settlement Judge Kirk-Hughes & Associates Hardy Hardy & McNicholas Clark County Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(0)-1947